15 coaches and volunteers.  

 Generations For Peace Sports Session for Children and Youth held at Uncle Bado Secondary School 29, New 

Dawaki Road, off Sultan road, Ungwar Sarki G.R.A Kaduna. The total number of students that participated in 

the sports sessions were two hundred and twenty seven (227), consisting of one hundred and twenty eight 

(128) boys and ninety (99) girls with age range of 10-18. About 300 more students watched the activity. Six 

(6) coaches, four (4) volunteers and five (5) EWEI volunteers all worked with the children as trainers  and 

6 (six) members of the press from Gaskiya Ta Fi Kwabo Newspapers (Hausa), New Nigerian Newspapers,